
Governor’s Executive Order #N-7-22  
Well Permit/GSA Verification Process 

MAKE NOTE: 
 This Process is only required for new or alteration of existing Ag wells
 A signed Verification Form by the GSA does not guarantee approval of the well permit.
 This does not apply to wells that will provide less than 2-acre-feet per year of groundwater for individual

domestic users or public water systems.
 Click on link below to find what GSA the proposed well is in:

https://gis.maderacounty.com/portal/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=f9d3078191be4dd8bf023d016e
5d90aa 

Well Driller completes 
the "Well Permit 

Application" located 
on-line

maderacounty.com

Using APN/Job Address; 
Well Driller checks GSA 
Tool/Map to Determine 
what GSA the intended 

well is to be drilled

Well driller forwards the 
"Well Permit Application" 

and GSA Verification 
Form to Proper GSA    

(see below)

When Verification Form is 
signed by the GSA, the 

Well Driller attaches it to 
the complete "Well Permit 

Application"

Complete Application 
Packet is then dropped 

off or e-mailed to 
Environmental Health at 
envhealth@maderacounty.com

Madera County 
Environmental Health will 

then process the 
application and contact 

the Well Driller 

Name Email Phone Number 
Madera Subbasin 
Madera County Stephanie Anagnoson stephanie.anagnoson@maderacounty.com 559-662-8015
Madera Irrigation District Thomas Greci tgreci@madera-id.org 559-673-3514
City of Madera Keith Helmuth khelmuth@madera.gov 559-661-5418
Madera Water District Eric Abrahamsen eabrahamsen@ppeng.com 559-326-1100
Gravely Ford Don Roberts donroberts717@gmail.com 559-474-1000
New Stone Roger Skinner rskinner@lionraisins.com 559-834-6677
Root Creek Julia Stornetta JULIA@ROOTCREEKWD.COM 559-341-0174

Chowchilla Subbasin
Madera County Stephanie Anagnoson stephanie.anagnoson@maderacounty.com 559-662-8015
Chowchilla Water District Dough Welch  dwelch@cwdwater.com 559-665-3747
Merced County Lacey McBride lkiriakou@countyofmerced.com 209-385-7654
Triangle T Sarah Woolf sarahwoolf@me.com 209-658-8487

Delta Mendota 
Madera County Stephanie Anagnoson stephanie.anagnoson@maderacounty.com 559-662-8015
Aliso Water District Roy Catania roy@oneillag.com 559-779-2616
San Joaquin River 
Exchange Contractors 
Groundwater Authority Steve Chedester stevechedester@sjrecwa.net 209-827-8616

Madera County GSA Contact Information 

https://gis.maderacounty.com/portal/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=f9d3078191be4dd8bf023d016e5d90aa
https://gis.maderacounty.com/portal/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=f9d3078191be4dd8bf023d016e5d90aa

